

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 2249

1. Project Title	Bristol Boat Rar	mp Improvements					
2. Senate Sponsor	Corey Simon						
3. Date of Request	12/08/2023						
4. Project/Program De	escription						
widening, dredging, and bank and shore	and resurfacing the rip-rap will be insta	e existing boat ran alled for erosion pi	ristol Boat Ramp Improng. Also, mitigation procodection. Other items in e, new river reading ma	cedures such as ins icluded would be in:	talling sheet pile walls stallation of floating		
5. State Agency to red	ceive requested for	unds Fish ar	nd Wildlife Conservatior	Commission			
State Agency conta	ected? Yes						
6. Amount of the Nonr	recurring Reques	t for Fiscal Year 2	2024-2025				
Type of Funding			Amount				
Operations				0			
Fixed Capital Outlay			800,000				
Total State Funds F	Total State Funds Requested			800,000			
Type of Funding	or Fiscal Year 202	24-2025 (includin	g matching funds ava Amount	Percentage	ect)		
Total State Funds R	Total State Funds Requested (from question #6)			100%			
Matching Funds							
Federal			0	0%			
State (excluding the	amount of this req	uest)	0	0%			
	Local			0%			
	Other			0%			
Total Project Costs	s for Fiscal Year 2	024-2025	800,000	100%			
8. Has this project pre	eviously received	state funding?	No				
Fiscal Year	Amount		Specific	Vetoed			
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	Appropriation #				
9. Is future funding lik	cely to be request	ed?	No				
a. If yes, indicate n	onrecurring amou	unt per year.					
b. Describe the sou	urce of funding th	at can be used in	lieu of state funding.				
10. Has the entity req	uesting this proje	ect received any f	ederal assistance rela	ted to the COVID-	19 pandemic?		
Yes							



11. Status of Construction

a. What is the current phase of the project?

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 2249

0

0

0

0

800,000

800,000

If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.

Liberty County was allocated \$1,457,708 as part of the CARES Act for State and Local Governments. Funds were used for PPE, Sanitizing supplies, labor equipment and other items. Liberty county was allocated \$1,622,677 as part of the American Rescue Plan.

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

Planning	Design	Construction	O N/A			
b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?				No		
c. What is the es	timated start da	te of construction?		07/01/2024		
d. What is the es	timated comple	tion date of constru	ction?	06/30/2026		
relationship be Liberty County	tween the owne	o receive, directly or rs of the facility and	the entit		outlay funding. Inc	lude the
	•	ate funds will be exp	•	Pagarintian		Amount
Spending Category Administrative C				Description		Amount
Executive Director/F Salary and Benefits						0
Other Salary and Bo	enefits					0
Expense/Equipmen Other	t/Travel/Supplies/					0

14. Program Performance

Planning Engineering

Consultants/Contracted

Consultants/Contracted

Operational Costs: Other

Construction/Renovation/Land/

Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/

Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:

Services/Study

Services/Study

Other

Salary and Benefits

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6)

The specific purpose of this project is to enhance the recreation opportunity for the citizens of Liberty County and visitors who utilize the Bristol Boat Ramp. If funds are secured, the improvements would include resurfacing and widening the existing boat ramp to accommodate higher volumes of traffic. Install Floating docks to provide convenient and safe boat launching, mitigation for erosion by installing sheet-piles and rip-rap, upgrading the lighting system, and improving the parking lot for the facility.

Construction of the boat ramp improvements



□Other (please specify)

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 2249

Ramp widening ar	nd Sheet-Pile Walls an	d construction wi	Il be accomplished throug	h the requested funds
c. What direct ser	vices will be provided	d to citizens by t	he appropriation projec	t?
This project will er county and its visit		to provide a safer	, more convenient recrea	tion facility for the citizens of Liberty
		by this project?	How many individuals	are expected to be served?
	s a population near 8,0 yearly that come to util			to the Apalachicola River , The Count
				dology by which this outcome will
to continue to impr an RV park near th	ove their recreation fac-	cilities to lure mor day will generate	e tourist into the area. Or revenue for the County. (the boat ramp. The County has plans e idea for future growth is to develop Out of State fishing licenses and RV
f. What are the su	ggested penalties tha	at the contractin		in addition to its standard penaltie
	d that failing to meet de ng funding would be an			ccur, however, if such penalties are
Requester Contact	t Information			
a. First Name	Hannah	Last Name	Causseaux	
b. Organization	Liberty County Board	of County Comm	nissioners	
c. E-mail Address	hcausseaux@libertyb	occ.com		
d. Phone Number	(850)899-6263	Ext.		
Recipient Contact	Information			
a. Organization	Liberty County Board Commissioners	of County		
b. Municipality and	d County Liberty			
c. Organization Ty	ре			
□For Profit Entity				
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(3)			
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(4)			
☑Local Entity				
□University or Co	llege			



17.

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 2249

d. First Name	Teresa	Last Name	Stossel				
e. E-mail Address	teresalcgrants@gmail.com						
f. Phone Number	(850)643-3247						
Lobbyist Contact Information							
a. Name	None						
b. Firm Name							
c. E-mail Address							
d. Phone Number							